
School Travel Advice

L> Bus turns left; R> Bus turns right

Effective 16/09/2019
08:35

15:15

Route Time Bus Route
603 06:57 EX KELLYVILLE STATION via Samanatha Riley, L>Glenhaven, R>Mills, L>Carinda, 

L>Glenhaven, R>Old Glenhaven, L>Glenhaven R>Evans, L>Grange, R>Greenbank, via 

Greenbank Loop, R>Linksley, R>Ridgecrop, L>Gilbert, R>Old Northern to Oakhill College 

(07:38).

Transfer to Route 3141 (due 07:55, see below) 
660 07:04 EX WINSTON HILLS MALL via Langdon, R>Gooden, R>Baulkham Hills, L>Seven Hills, 

R>Merindah, L>Kanangra, L>Chapel, R>Chapel, R>Mackillop, L>Barina Downs, R>Reston 

Grange, R>Norwest, L>Windsor, R>Showground to Castle Hill Interchange

Transfer to Route 2131 (due 07:54)
639 07:08 EX NEICH RD BEFORE BOUNDARY RD via Pitt Town, R>Kenthurst (07:23), R>Old 

Northern, Old Northern, Oakhill College (07:40). 

Transfer to Route 3141 (due 07:55, see below).
3160 07:10 EX OLD PITT TOWN & TERRY RDS VIA OLD PITT TOWN, L>Nelson, U-turn at Blind, 

return via Nelson, Mason, L>Terry, L>Alan, L>Windsor, L>Nelson to bus bay, Nelson & 

Edwards (07:23), L>Nelson, R>Edwards, L>Annangrove, R>Kenthurst, Round Corner 

(07:45), R>Old Northern, Oakhill College (07:55). 

Transfer to Route 3141 (due 07:55, see below).
3172 07:13 EX HALCROWS & SMALLWOODS RDS via Halcrows, L>Cattai Ridge, L>Post Office, 

L>Boronia, U-turn at Currawong, return via Boronia, L>Post Office, R>Old Northern, 

Glenorie Shops (07:31), Old Northern, L>Wylds, L>Arcadia, R>Blacks, L>Arcadia, 

R>Galston, Galston HS (07:58). 

Transfer to Route 2037 (see below)
3106 07:14 EX BETTINGTON RD BEFORE KINGS PL via Bettington, Statham, R>North Rocks Rd, 

L>Oakes, L>Aiken, R>Taylors, L>Highs to Blacks Rd Terminus (07:34) and return via 

Blacks, Highs, then L>Highs, L>Castle Hill Rd, R>Old Northern then Express to Oakhill 

College (07:47). 

Transfer to Route 3107 (due 07:48).
2041 07:15 EX SEVEN HILLS STATION STAND A via Prospect Hwy,Seven Hills Rd, L>Solander, 

R>Joseph Banks, L>Seven Hills, L>Chapel, L>Crestwood, L>Mackillop, R>Barina Downs 

(07:41), L>Windsor, R>Showground, L>Rowellan, L>Castle to Castle Hill HS, return Castle, 

L>Pennant, McMullen, R>Old Northern, R>Crane, R>Castle Hill Interchange Stand A 

(08:00)

Transfer to Route 2132 (due 08:02) for travel to school.
625 07:15 EX PARRAMATTA INTERCHANGE via L>Smith, L>Victoria, R>Church, R>Pennant Hills to 

opposite school
3103 07:17 EX CADWELLS & PORTERS RDS via Porters to Kenthurst Rd opp Pitt Town Rd (07:23).

Transfer to Route 639 (see above) 

MORNING BUSES

For trip planning visit www.transportnsw.info or call 131 500. 

For current Hillsbus school and route services visit www.cdcbus.com.au or call 02 8889 7000.

Conditions of Carriage: Students must have a valid Opal card and must tap on and off every trip. Further 

details about the SSTS are available at: www.transportnsw.info

Key:

MOUNT ST BENEDICT COLLEGE
Bell Times

Morning:

Afternoon:

Page 1 of 4



School Travel Advice
Route Time Bus Route
3153 07:19 EX EVANS RD OPPOSITE AMELIA GODBEE AVE via L>Evans, L>Grange, 

R>Greenbank, L>Linksley, L>Ridgecrop, Knightsbridge Shops (07:25), L>Gilbert, R>Old 

Northern, Oakhill College (07:35), L>Old Northern, L>Castle Hill, L>County, L>Treetops, 

R>David to Oakhill Dr Shops (07:45), return David, L>Woodgrove, R>County, L>John, 

R>Franklin, L>Neale, Franklin & Neale (07:52), R>Edward Bennett, L>Castle Hill, L>New 

Line, R>Victoria, R>Loftus, L>Pennant Hills to opposite school

3110 07:24 EX CANOELANDS RD INTERCHANGE via Old Northern, Glenorie Shops (07:37), Old 

Northern, L>Mid Dural, R>Galston, Galston HS (07:53). 

Transfer to Route 2037 (due 07:58, see below)
662 07:25 EX ABBOTT T-WAY via T-way, Seven Hills, L>Chapel, L>Crestwood, L>Saxonvale, 

L>Bella Vista Loop, L>Reston Grange, R>Norwest, L>Windsor, L>Windsor, R>Showground 

to Castle Hill Interchange. 

Transfer to Route 2132 (due 08:02) for travel to school. 
638 07:27 EX BEROWRA WATERS via Bay, R>Arcadia, R>Galston, Galston HS (07:58). 

Transfer to Route 2037 (see below) 
626 07:29 EX OAKHILL SHOPS via Route 626 to Pennant Hills Station (08:14).

Transfer to Route 625 (due 08:27)
635 07:30 EX CHERRYBROOK STATION via Bradfield, L>Castle Hill, R>Coonara, Highs, Blacks, 

return Blacks, R>Taylor, L>Aiken, L>Oratava, R>Dehlsen, L>Salina, L>Aiken, R>Pennant 

Hills, L>Copeland, L>Cardinal, R>Hannah, R>Wongala to Beecroft Station (08:17)

Bus continues as Route 3144 via R>Beecroft to school

2037 07:31 EX GLENORIE, OLD NORTHERN AFTER TIMARU ST via Old Northern, L>Mid Dural, 

L>Galston, Galston Shops (07:50) return Galston, Galston HS (07:58), L>Old Northern, 

New Line, L>Victoria, R>Loftus, L>Pennant Hills to opposite school
3107 07:48 EX OAKHILL COLLEGE EXPRESS TO DAVID RD via L>Old Northern, L>Castle Hill, 

L>County, L>Treetops, R>David, R>Woodgrove, L>County, L>New Line, R>Purchase to 

2nd roundabout, return Purchase to Cherrybrook HS, R>Hancock, L>Purchase, 

R>Shepherds, L>Macquarie, L>Francis Greenway, R>Boundary, L>New Line, L>Victoria, 

R>Loftus, L>Pennant Hills to school
633 07:52 EX CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE STAND A via L>Old Northern, R>Castle Hill to 

Cherrybrook Station then via Route 633 to Pennant Hills Station (08:20).

Transfer to Route 625 due (08:27)
2131 07:54 EX CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE STAND A via L>Old Northern, R>Castle Hill, L>New 

Line, R>Victoria, R>Loftus, L>Pennant Hills to opposite school. 
3141 07:55 EX OAKHILL COLLEGE via L>Old Northern Rd, L>Castle Hill, L>County, L>Treetops, 

R>David Rd, R>Woodgrove, R>County Dr, L>John Rd, R>Franklin Rd, L>Neale Ave, 

R>Edward Bennett Dr, L>Castle Hill Rd, L>New Line Rd, R>Victoria Rd, R>Loftus Ave, 

L>Pennant Hills Rd to opposite school
3151 07:56 EX HIGHS OPP HOOP PINE via Highs, Blacks Rd Terminus, Highs, R>Taylor, L>Aiken, 

L>Pennant Hills to opposite school
625 07:57 EX PENNANT HILLS STATION via Railway, R>Pennant Hills to school

2132 08:01 EX CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE STAND A via L>Old Northern, R>Castle Hill, L>New 

Line, R>Victoria, R>Loftus, L>Pennant Hills to opposite school. 
3178 08:04 EX HIGHS OPP HOOP PINE via Highs, Taylor, L>Aiken, L>Oratava, R>Dehlsen, L>Salina, 

L>Aiken, L>Pennant Hills to opposite school
3144 08:17 EX BEECROFT STATION via Wongala, R>Beecroft to school

2173 08:23 EX PENNANT HILLS STATION EXPRESS TO SCHOOL

625 08:27 EX PENNANT HILLS STATION via Railway, R>Pennant Hills to school

Route Time Bus Route

AFTERNOON BUSES

Page 2 of 4



School Travel Advice
Route Time Bus Route
3506 15:20 TO GLENHAVEN VIA OAKHILL COLLEGE via Beecroft, L>Pennant Hills, R>Castle Hill, 

R>Old Northern to opposite Oakhill College (15:38). 

Transfer to Route 3550 (see below).

Then via L>Gilbert, R>Ridgecrop, R>Linksley, L>Greenbank Loop, L>Grange, R>Evans, 

L>Glenhaven, L>Carinda, R>Mills, L>Glenhaven to Bannerman Rd
3535 15:20 TO GLENHAVEN VIA OAKHILL COLLEGE via Beecroft, L>Pennant Hills, R>Castle Hill, 

R>Old Northern to opposite Oakhill College (15:40 - Transfer to 3573 for Dural & Glenorie), 

then via Old Northern, L>Gilbert, R>Ridgecrop, R>Linksley, L>Greenbank Loop, L>Grange, 

R>Evans, L>Glenhaven, L>Carinda, R>Mills, L>Glenhaven to Bannerman Rd

3623 15:20 TO CASTLE HILL & OAKHILL COLLEGE via Beecroft, L>Pennant Hills, R>Castle Hill, 

L>Old Northern, L>Terminus, R>Crane, R>Castle Hill Interchange then L>Old Northern to 

opposite Oakhill College
3631 15:20 TO ROUND CORNER & MARAYLYA via Beecroft, L>Pennant Hills, R>Castle Hill, 

R>Edward Bennett, L>Neale, R>Franklin, L>John, R>County, L>Woodgrove, R>David, 

Oakhill Shops (15:37), return David, L>Treetops, R>County, R>Castle Hill, R>Old Northern 

to opposite Oakhill College (15:55), then via Old Northern, Round Cnr (16:03). Continues as 

Route 639 via Old Northern, L>Kenthurst to Kenthurst Rd before Pitt Town Rd (16:11), 

Transfer to Route 640 (due 16:11, see below).

Then L>Pitt Town to Maraylya.

3519 15:25 EX PENNANT HILLS RD (OPPOSITE SCHOOL) TO PENNANT HILLS STATION via 

Pennant Hills Rd, L>Railway to Pennant Hills Station
3602 15:25 TO PENNANT HILLS STATION via Beecroft, R>Pennant Hills Rd, L>Railway to Pennant 

Hills Station
3652 15:25 TO PENNANT HILLS STATION via Beecroft, R>Pennant Hills Rd, L>Railway to Pennant 

Hills Station
3536 15:26 EXPRESS TO CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE via Beecroft, L>Pennant Hills, R>Castle Hill, 

L>Old Northern, L>Terminus, R>Crane, R>Castle Hill Interchange
3505 15:30 TO OAKHILL COLLEGE via Beecroft, L>Pennant Hills, R>Castle Hill, R>Edward Bennett, 

L>Neale, R>Franklin, L>John, R>County, L>Woodgrove, R>David to Oakhill Shops, return 

David, L>Treetops, R>County, R>Castle Hill, R>Old Northern Rd to opposite Oakhill College

3539 15:30 EXPRESS TO ST BERNADETTES SCHOOL, CASTLE HILL via Beecroft, L>Pennant Hills, 

R>Castle Hill, L>Old Northern, L>Terminus, R>Crane, R>Castle Hill Interchange 

3572 15:30 TO KELLYVILLE, EXPRESS TO CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE then via L>Old Northern, 

L>McMullen, Pennant, R>Showground, R>Green, R>Eric Cooper, Kings, L>Wrights, 

R>Glenrowan, L>President, R>Greenwood, L>Acres, L>Windsor, R>Memorial, L>Burns T-

way
3604 15:30 TO WEST PENNANT HILLS VALLEY via Beecroft, L>Pennant Hills, R>Castle Hill, 

L>Highs, R>Highs to Blacks Rd terminus, and return via Blacks, Highs, R>Taylor, L>Aiken 

to Pennant Hills Rd
3612 15:32 TO CHERRYBROOK via Beecroft, R>Pennant Hills, L>Boundary, R>Bellamy, L>Laurence 

to Pennant Hills HS, return Laurence, R>Bellamy, R>Boundary, R>Francis Greenway, 

R>Macquarie, R>Shepherds, L>Purchase, L>New Line Rd to Victoria 

632 15:34 EX PENNANT HILLS STATION via Railway, R>Pennant Hills, R>Castle Hill, R>Edward 

Bennett, L>Neale, L>Franklin, R>Bradfield to Cherrybrook Station.
3531 15:35 TO GALSTON, BERRILEE & GLENORIE via Beecroft, L>Pennant Hills, R>Castle Hill, 

R>Edward Bennett, L>Neale, R>Franklin, L>John, R>County, L>Woodgrove, R>David to 

Oakhill Shops (15:52), return David, L>Treetops, R>County, R>Castle Hill, R>Old Northern 

to opposite Oakhill College (16:03), Old Northern, Round Corner (16:09), Old Northern, 

Dural PS (16:13). 

Transfer to Route 3561 (due 16:18) for Glenorie. 

Then via Old Northern, R>Galston, Galston Shops (16:19), L>Arcadia, Bay, L>Venner, 

L>Chilcott
3600 15:35 TO WEST PENNANT HILLS VALLEY via Beecroft, L>Pennant Hills, R>Aiken, R>Salina, 

R>Dehlsen, L>Oratava, R>Aiken, R>Taylor, Highs to Castle Hill Rd

Page 3 of 4



School Travel Advice
Route Time Bus Route
625 15:35 TO PARRAMATTA STATION EX BEECROFT RD via Route 625

3606 15:37 EX PENNANT HILLS RD TO CASTLE HILL VIA COONARA AVE via R>Castle Hill, 

L>Coonara, R>Highs, R>Daveney, L>Salisbury Downs, L>Glenhope, L>Castle Hill, L>Old 

Northern, Terminus, R>Crane, R>Castle Hill Interchange
625 15:38 EX PENNANT HILLS RD (OPPOSITE SCHOOL) TO PENNANT HILLS STATION via 

Pennant Hills Rd to Pennant Hills Station
3550 15:41 EX OPPOSITE OAKHILL COLLEGE via Old Northern, (Round Corner 15:46), L>Kenthurst, 

R>Hills Grammar, R>Kenthurst, L>Annangrove, L>Marian College, L>Annangrove, 

R>Edwards, L>Nelson, R>Hynds into bus bay, L>Nelson, R>Nelson, R>Blind, to Burrawang 

Dr.
3566 15:42 EX OPPOSITE OAKHILL COLLEGE via Old Northern, Round Corner Dural (15:50), Old 

Northern, R>Galston, Galston Shops (16:09), Galston, L>Arcadia, Bay, L>Venner to Chilcott

660 15:43 EX CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE STAND A via Route 660 to Crestwood

3573 15:47 EX OAKHILL COLLEGE via R>Old Northern, Round Corner 15:53 Old Northern, Dural PS 

16:00, Old Northern, Glenorie Shops 16:12, Old Northern, R> Canoelands Rd to 

Canoelands Rd Interchange (16:32)
626 16:00 EX PENNANT HILLS STATION via Railway, R>Pennant Hills, R>Boundary, L>Victoria, 

R>New Line, R>Boundary, L>Francis Greenway, L>Macquarie (2
nd

), R>Kenburn, 

R>Shepherds, L>Purchase, R>New Line, L>David to Oakhill Shops
662 16:00 EX CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE STAND A via L>Old Northern, L>McMullen, R>Old 

Castle Hill, L>Tuckwell, L>Gilbert, R>Showground, L>Windsor then Route 662 to Bella Vista

3580 16:00 EX OAKHILL COLLEGE, OPPOSITE COLLEGE via Old Northern, L>Cranstons, (16:18), 

R>Garemyn, L>Old Northern, L>Cattai Ridge, R>Halcrows to Smallwood Rd
640 16:11 EX KENTHURST RD BEFORE PITT TOWN RD via Porters to Cadwells Rd

651 16:11 EX CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE STAND A via Route 651 to Rouse Hill

3548 16:14 EX CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE STAND A TO FAIRWAY DR, BALMORAL RD & 

ARNOLD AVE via L>Old Northern, L>McMullen, Pennant, R>Showground, L>Windsor, 

R>Norwest, R>Solent, R>Fairway, L>Severn Vale, L>Balmoral, R>Pellizzer, R>Florence, 

L>Hector, L>Memorial, R>McGausland, L>Arnold, R>Gainsford, L>Sam Riley, L>Tway to 

Riley Tway
610X 16:15 EX CASTLE HILL INTERCHANGE STAND A via Tuckwell, L>Gilbert, R>Showground, 

R>Green, L>Marella, R>James Mileham to Samantha Riley

Page 4 of 4


